

## CONSTITUTIONAL COURT OF THE SLOVAK REPUBLIC

Hlavná 110, 042 65 Košice 1

P. O. Box E - 35

PRESS RELEASE n. 23/2020

13 May 2020

## The Constitutional Court of the Slovak Republic announces the resignation of Mojmír Mamojka as Judge of the Constitutional Court

The Constitutional Court of the Slovak Republic announces that Constitutional Court judge Mojmír Mamojka resigned as a Judge of the Constitutional Court by written notice delivered to the President of the Constitutional Court of the Slovak Republic Ivan Fiačan on 13 May 2020.

In accordance with Art. 138 sec. 1 of the Constitution of the Slovak Republic and § 18 of Law No. 314/2018 Coll. on the Constitutional Court of the Slovak Republic and on amendments to certain laws, the position of judge of the Constitutional Court in this case expires at the end of the calendar month in which the written notice of resignation was delivered to the President of the Constitutional Court.

Unofficial document for the media, which is not binding for the Constitutional Court of the Slovak Republic.

For more information, contact the spokesperson of the Constitutional Court Dr. Martina Ferencová, PhD. tel: 055/7207 295, cell: +421 918 827 344, e-mail: martina.ferencova@ustavnysud.sk